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VILLAGE BOARD April 11,2017

Board of Trustees
Ifosa Larmona

Frank BeS

Ms. Kelly Stevens

Republic Services

2101 South Busse Road
Mount Prospect, lllinois 60056

Re: April 11, 2017 Commercial FOIA Request
Village Clerk
kvt oo Dear Ms. Stevens:
Village

¥

Manager
e I am pleased to help you with your April 11, 2017 Commercial Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”"). The Village
of Bensenville received your request on April 11, 2017. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“Commercial certificates of occupancy report / record of permits issued from all new business license from 3/1/17
to present day.” )

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:
1) Village of Bensenville Business Licenses Issued from 3/1/17 - 4/11/17. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response,

Very truly yours,
0

Williamsen
om of Information Officer

Village of Bensenville




Start Date
03/01/2017
03/07/2017
03/07/2017
03/07/2017
03/08/2017
03/08/2017
03/08/2017
03/09/2017
03/14/2017
03/14/2017
03/17/2017
03/17/2017
03/17/2017
03/20/2017
03/21/2017
03/21/2017
03/21/2017
03/23/2017
03/24/2017
03/28/2017
03/30/2017
04/04/2017
04/06/2017

DBA

NORTH DUPAGE SPECIAL EDUCATION COOPERATI
A1l HEATINH & AIR CONDITIONINH, INC.
RIDGE HEATING INC.

ALYNEVYCH INC.

J&L COOLING TOWERS, INC.

ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION JRD INC.
BRAMIDAN US, INC.

MTR EXPRESS, INC.

IAM ACQUISITION LLC, DBA COREGISTICS
TOTAL INTERACTIVE SOLUTIONS

DANIEL R. SCHMOLDT ENTERPRISES, INC.
COMMUNICATION INFRASTRUCTURE CORPORATION
M & S TRANSPORT, INC.

T AND S INSTALLATIONS, INC.

MONKEYS WRENCH INC.

USA TRANSPORT GROUP

VITAL PROTIENS LLC

BECKER SPECIALTY CORPORATION

ALL AROUND GYMNASTICS, INC.

PETALOS EVENT DECOR INC.

FAST & FURIOUS AUTO COLLISION & REPAIR
NEW FRONTIER LABS, INC.

STELLA'S

Location

6 SOUTH ADDISON STREET
1083 WAVELAND AVE.

700 NORTH LARSEN LANE

755 NORTH IL RT 83 ROAD 215
1083 ENTRY

438 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD
644 SUPREME DRIVE

1121 NORTH ELLIS STREET
1050 SESAME ST.

684 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD
570 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD D
718 WEST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
765 NORTH ILRT 83 ROAD 112
870 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD
1081 ENTRY

765 NORTH IL RT 83 ROAD 111
975 BRYN MAWR

755 NORTH IL RT 83 ROAD

674 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD
1069 BRYN MAWR

211 BEELINE 1

816 WEST EAGLE DRIVE

1047 SOUTH YORK ROAD H

Municipality
BENSENVILLE

FRANKLIN PARK

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE



