



12 South Center Street
Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630.350.3404
Fax: 630.350.2438
www.bensenville.il.us

VILLAGE BOARD

April 11, 2017

Board of Trustees

Rosa Carmona
Frank DeSimone
Anne Jaworska
David Majeski
Martin O'Connell
Henry Wesseler

Village Clerk
Lisa Rivera-Trujillo

Village Manager
Evan K. Summers

Ms. Kelly Stevens
Republic Services
2101 South Busse Road
Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056

Re: April 11, 2017 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Ms. Stevens:

I am pleased to help you with your April 11, 2017 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on April 11, 2017. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

"Commercial certificates of occupancy report / record of permits issued from all new business license from 3/1/17 to present day."

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:

- 1) Village of Bensenville Business Licenses Issued from 3/1/17 – 4/11/17. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,


Corey Williamsen
Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville

Start Date	DBA	Location	Municipality
03/01/2017	NORTH DUPAGE SPECIAL EDUCATION COOPERATI	6 SOUTH ADDISON STREET	BENSENVILLE
03/07/2017	A1 HEATINH & AIR CONDITIONINH, INC.	1083 WAVELAND AVE.	FRANKLIN PARK
03/07/2017	RIDGE HEATING INC.	700 NORTH LARSEN LANE	BENSENVILLE
03/07/2017	ALYNEVYCH INC.	755 NORTH IL RT 83 ROAD 215	BENSENVILLE
03/08/2017	J&L COOLING TOWERS, INC.	1083 ENTRY	BENSENVILLE
03/08/2017	ANTHONY CONSTRUCTION JRD INC.	438 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD	BENSENVILLE
03/08/2017	BRAMIDAN US, INC.	644 SUPREME DRIVE	BENSENVILLE
03/09/2017	MTR EXPRESS, INC.	1121 NORTH ELLIS STREET	BENSENVILLE
03/14/2017	IAM ACQUISITION LLC, DBA COREGISTICS	1050 SESAME ST.	BENSENVILLE
03/14/2017	TOTAL INTERACTIVE SOLUTIONS	684 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD	BENSENVILLE
03/17/2017	DANIEL R. SCHMOLDT ENTERPRISES, INC.	570 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD D	BENSENVILLE
03/17/2017	COMMUNICATION INFRASTRUCTURE CORPORATION	718 WEST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	BENSENVILLE
03/17/2017	M & S TRANSPORT, INC.	765 NORTH IL RT 83 ROAD 112	BENSENVILLE
03/20/2017	T AND S INSTALLATIONS, INC.	870 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD	BENSENVILLE
03/21/2017	MONKEYS WRENCH INC.	1081 ENTRY	BENSENVILLE
03/21/2017	USA TRANSPORT GROUP	765 NORTH IL RT 83 ROAD 111	BENSENVILLE
03/21/2017	VITAL PROTIENS LLC	975 BRYN MAWR	BENSENVILLE
03/23/2017	BECKER SPECIALTY CORPORATION	755 NORTH IL RT 83 ROAD	BENSENVILLE
03/24/2017	ALL AROUND GYMNASTICS, INC.	674 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD	BENSENVILLE
03/28/2017	PETALOS EVENT DECOR INC.	1069 BRYN MAWR	BENSENVILLE
03/30/2017	FAST & FURIOUS AUTO COLLISION & REPAIR	211 BEELINE 1	BENSENVILLE
04/04/2017	NEW FRONTIER LABS, INC.	816 WEST EAGLE DRIVE	BENSENVILLE
04/06/2017	STELLA'S	1047 SOUTH YORK ROAD H	BENSENVILLE